

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1151/2007

CHIEF GEN.MANAGER,UP HYDRO ELE.CORPN LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM BABU CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional affidavit and prayer for interim relief

and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3291 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3292 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3918 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3919 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 24/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted at the Bar that the above matters are already

listed for hearing on 27.4.2007 as ordered by the Hon'ble Court on 16.4.2007 in SLP

(C) No. 1151/2007. In the said circumstances, I am not inclined to pass any order in

these matters at present.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

ns