

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1151/2007

CHIEF GEN.MANAGER,UP HYDRO ELE.CORPN LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM BABU CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3291 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3292 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3918 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3919 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 26/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay K. Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) No.1151/2007

Await service of notice on respondent No.4.

SLP(C) Nos.3291 and 3292/2007

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Item No.78

-2-

SLP(C) No.3918/2007

The petitioner is directed to file affidavit of service in respect of all the respondents.

SLP(C) No.3919/2007

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

The petitioners are granted four weeks' time to file affidavit of service in

respect of the unserved respondents.

List again on 11.12.2007.

(M.P. Bhadran)  
Registrar

rd