

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1151/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2006 in CMWP No.38707/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHIEF GEN.MANAGER,UP HYDRO ELE.CORPN LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM BABU CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,vacating stay,  
permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 3291 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3292 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3918 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3919 of 2007

(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date: 16/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. S. Borthakur,Adv.,  
Mr. A.K. Soni,Adv.  
Ms. Jaya Tomar,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Trivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Dr. Madan Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. U.K. Shandilya,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita,Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Tripathi,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Upadhyay,Adv.  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

Contd....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call the matters after four weeks, as prayed for.

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)