

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1151/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2006 in CMWP No. 38707/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHIEF GEN.MANAGER,UP HYDRO ELE.CORPN LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM BABU CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,vacating stay,permission to file additional documents,permission to file addl. affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3291 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 3292 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 3918 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 3919 of 2007

(with appln. for exem. from filing OT)

(With office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 29/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh,Adv.

Mr. Daleep Dhayani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.

Nos.1&2 Ms. Richa Srivastava,Adv.

For State of U.P.: Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Alka Sinha,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

In SLP(C) 3919/07 Dr. Madan Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Asha Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C)No. 3919/2007

Learned counsel for the parties submit that all the respondents have been repatriated. Therefore, this petition has become infructuous and is accordingly dismissed as infructuous, leaving the question of law open.

SLP (C)Nos. 1151, 3291, 3292 and 3918/07

Mr. Sunil Jain, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners is granted two weeks' time to file an affidavit indicating within what period the Corporation would be able to repatriate the respondents.

On the oral request U.P. Rajya Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Ltd. is impleaded as a respondent and newly added respondent may also file an affidavit within two weeks from today.

List all these matters immediately after two weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[NEERU BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER